STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DG 22-045

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP.
d/b/a LIBERTY

Winter 2022-2023 Cost of Gas and Summer 2023 Cost of Gas

Procedural Order Re: Rescheduled Hearing

On November 4, 2022, the New Hampshire Department of Energy, with the assent
of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty and the Office of the
Consumer Advocate, filed a proposed procedural schedule, which included a request that
the Commission schedule a one-day hearing in this docket between July 17 and July 21,
2023. Consistent with that request, the Commission issued a procedural order on
November 17, 2022 that scheduled the hearing for July 18, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. Due to
scheduling conflicts, the Commission has rescheduled the hearing to July 20, 2023,
starting at 9:00 a.m. The hearing shall be conducted in person, in accordance with the
hearing guidelines issued on August 24, 2022.

So ordered, this second day of February, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Faisal.DeenArif(@energy.nh.gov
Sean.M.Courtois@energy.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
deborah.gilbertson@libertyutilities.com
Adam.Hall@libertyutilities.com
Craig.Holden@]libertyutilities.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
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